commissioner may agree to accept custody of a misdemeanant: 

(1) if placement in the county jail: 

(a) places the inmate in danger of serious bodily injury or death; or 
(b) represents a substantial threat to the safety of others: 

(2) for other good cause shown; or 

(3) if a person has more than five hundred forty-seven (547) days remaining before the 
person’s earliest release date as a result of: 

(a) consecutive misdemeanor sentences; or 
(b) a sentencing enhancement applied to a misdemeanor sentence. 

C. LEVEL 6 FELONIES 

1. After June 30, 2014, and before January 1, 2016 (IC 35-38-3-3(c))